## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William A. Fritzsche	03/22/2013
Jeffrey D. Currin	04/04/2013
Timothy Alton	03/22/2013
Russell Elliott Poffenberger	03/25/2013
Michael Gordon Davis	04/04/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTX-Credence Corporation
Street Address:	825 University Avenue
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13749308

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084346.00028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola	
Signature:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	

502326015 REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0937

OP \$40.00 13749308

Date:	04/26/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page source=084346.00028ASSIGNMENT#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0938

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For valuable consideration, we, William A. Fritzsche of Morgan Hill, California, Jeffery D. Currin of Livermore, California, Timothy Alton of Gilroy, California, Russell Elliott Poffenberger of Discovery Bay, California, and Michael Gordon Davis of San Jose, California, hereby assign to LTX-Credence Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at: 825 University Avenue, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled SCALABLE TEST PLATFORM filed on 24 January 2013, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Application Serial No. 13/749,308. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:	WILLIAM A. FRITZSCHE Date: 3/22/2013
Witnessed By:	Signature Standard
	TIMOTHY ALTOW Type/Print Name
Date:	3/22/2013

Inventor's Signature:	JEFFREY DICURRIN	Date: 4/4/2013
Witnessed By:	Signature Lubland	
	Charan N. Wellard	
	Type/Print Name	
Date:		

Inventor's Signature:	Insult the	Date:	3/22/2013
	TIMOTHY ALTON		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witnessed By:	[ Capple		
<	Signature  DAVIS MARRI  Tomo (Print Name)	S	
	Type/Print Name		
Data	7/22/2013		

Inventor's Signature: RUSSELL ELLIOTT POFFENBERGER

Michael Ang Signature Witnessed By:

MICHAEL AMY
Type/Print Name

3/25/2013 Date:

Inventor's Signature:	White A Clarks	Date: 4/4//3
-	MICHAEL GORDON DAVIS	
Witnessed By:	when ch	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	
	WAI-KONG CHEN	
	Type/Print Name	
Date:	4/4/13	